
GPEST (CFS) 9/2/2020

Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/02/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 993,395
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,043,064

3rd Payment 1,095,218
1 08/15/20 Sat $21,718,260 $12,340,617 $20,000,000 $16,200,000 1.233 3.6% 3.6% 4th Payment 1,149,979
2 08/19/20 Wed $18,752,270 $20,203,462 $22,000,000 $17,800,000 1.233 3.2% 6.7% 5th Payment 1,207,477
3 08/22/20 Sat $21,393,774 $29,481,484 $29,000,000 $23,300,000 1.246 3.6% 10.0% 6th Payment 1,267,851
4 08/26/20 Wed $19,385,944 $37,695,732 $37,000,000 $29,700,000 1.246 3.3% 13.0% 7th Payment 1,331,244
5 08/29/20 Sat $22,132,880 $47,942,857 $47,000,000 $37,000,000 1.269 3.7% 16.2% 8th Payment 1,397,806

6 09/02/20 Wed $20,224,968 $56,670,807 $56,000,000 $44,100,000 1.269 3.4% 19.1% 9th Payment 1,467,696
7 09/05/20 Sat $22,584,391 $66,416,950 $66,000,000 $52,000,000 1.269 3.8% 22.1% 10th Payment 1,541,081
8 09/09/20 Wed $20,977,943 $75,469,842 $69,000,000 $54,400,000 1.269 3.5% 24.9% 11th Payment 1,618,135
9 09/12/20 Sat $23,261,922 $85,508,369 $79,000,000 $62,300,000 1.269 3.9% 27.8% 12th Payment 1,699,042

10 09/16/20 Wed $21,832,585 $94,930,076 $87,000,000 $68,600,000 1.269 3.7% 30.5% 13th Payment 1,783,994
11 09/19/20 Sat $24,425,019 $105,470,530 $97,000,000 $76,400,000 1.269 4.1% 33.3% 14th Payment 1,873,194
12 09/23/20 Wed $22,924,214 $115,363,321 $106,000,000 $83,500,000 1.269 3.8% 35.9% 15th Payment 1,966,854
13 09/26/20 Sat $25,890,520 $126,536,203 $117,000,000 $92,200,000 1.269 4.3% 38.6% 16th Payment 2,065,196
14 09/30/20 Wed $25,942,874 $137,001,491 $126,000,000 $99,300,000 1.269 4.3% 41.3% 17th Payment 2,168,456
15 10/03/20 Sat $29,059,519 $148,066,872 $137,000,000 $108,000,000 1.269 4.9% 44.2% 18th Payment 2,276,879
16 10/07/20 Wed $27,642,133 $158,592,535 $147,000,000 $115,800,000 1.269 4.6% 46.7% 19th Payment 2,390,723
17 10/10/20 Sat $31,616,757 $170,631,669 $158,000,000 $124,500,000 1.269 5.3% 49.5% 20th Payment 2,510,259
18 10/14/20 Wed $28,916,435 $181,642,566 $169,000,000 $133,200,000 1.269 4.8% 52.0% 21st Payment 2,635,772
19 10/17/20 Sat $33,039,511 $194,223,461 $180,000,000 $141,800,000 1.269 5.5% 54.6% 22nd Payment 2,767,561
20 10/21/20 Wed $28,916,435 $205,234,357 $0 1.269 4.8% 56.8% 23rd Payment 2,905,939
21 10/24/20 Sat $33,039,511 $217,815,253 $0 1.269 5.5% 59.2% 24th Payment 3,051,235
22 10/28/20 Wed $28,916,435 $228,826,149 $0 1.269 4.8% 61.2% 25th Payment 3,203,797
23 10/31/20 Sat $33,039,511 $241,407,044 $0 1.269 5.5% 63.3% 26th Payment 3,363,987
24 11/04/20 Wed $28,916,435 $252,417,941 $0 1.269 4.8% 65.1% 27th Payment 3,532,186
25 11/07/20 Sat $33,039,511 $264,998,836 $0 1.269 5.5% 67.0% 28th Payment 3,708,796
26 11/11/20 Wed $28,916,435 $276,009,733 $0 1.269 4.8% 68.6% 29th Payment 3,894,236
27 11/14/20 Sat $33,039,511 $288,590,628 $1,815,000,000 $1,430,300,000 1.269 5.5% 70.3% 30th Payment 4,088,947
28 11/18/20 Wed $28,916,435 $299,601,525 $1,870,000,000 $1,473,600,000 1.269 4.8% 71.7% Total 66,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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